| CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation | | CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | AGREEMENT DATE: August 3, 2013 | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: | | | | | | | | |
| Increasing the quantity of Root Removal Pay Item and Re-setup of TV Pay Item. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| OWNER: | | CONTRACTOR: | | | | | | |
| MADISON COUNTY IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE WEST MADISION UTILITY DISTRICT | | SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. | | | | | | |
| The following changes will be made in the TIME: | CONTRACT | The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT AMOUNT: | | | | | | |
| Current Contract Time: 90 | Working Days | Current Contract Amount: \$301,207.00 | | | | | | |
| Change in Contract Time: 0 | Working Days | Change in Contract Amount: \$5,761.25 | | | | | | |
| Adjusted Contract Time: 90 | Working Days | Adjusted Contract Amount: \$306,968.25 | | | | | | |
| | | | the Contract Amount is based on the nment hereto. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION | CONTRACTOR | S ACCEPTANCE | OWNER'S APPROVAL | | | | | |
| I, the undersigned ENGINEER, do hereby recommend approval of this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement for the above named Contract. This recommendation is based on the attached UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE and/or CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION for each of the changes proposed. | aby recommend approval of this ANGE ORDER to the Instruction Agreement for Construction Agreement for Construction Agreement for Contract Document for CHANGE ORDER INSTRUCTION for each of the Instruction Agreement for Construction Agreement for Contract Document for Contract Document for Instruction Agreement for the Instruction Agreement for Instruction Agreement for the Instruction Agreement for the Instruction Agreement for the Instruction Agreement for the Instruction Agreement for Instruction A | | I, the undersigned duly authorized representative of the above named OWNER, do hereby approve this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement was approved by the Board of on theday of, 20 and further acknowledge that no other provision of the | | | | | |
| Warnock and Associates, LLC | WITNESS MY SI the Znc day of (20 Z . | | Contract Documents shall be altered or amended except as herein provided. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the day of | | | | | |
| By: | ву: | SS | 20 By: | | | | | |
| Date: 0/1/17 | Date: 10-1- | 13 | Date: | | | | | |
| Date. 101112 | Date. | • / | 24.0. | | | | | |

Change Order Number Agreement Date Contract Description:

1 8/3/2013

Increasing the quantities of Root Removal and Re-setup of TV Pay Items

| Project Owner Contractor | Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Madison County in Conjunction with the West Madison Utility District Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. | | | | | |
|---|--|----|------------|--|--|--|
| Current Contract Time Change in Contract T | | | 90.00 | | | |
| Adjusted Contract Tin | | | 90.00 | | | |
| Adjusted Contract Completion Date | | | 90.00 | | | |
| Current Contract Amo | ount | \$ | 301,207.00 | | | |
| Change in Contract A | mount | \$ | 5,761.25 | | | |
| Adjusted Contract Am | ount | \$ | 306,968.25 | | | |

Change Order

| Item No. | Description | Original Quantity | Adjusted Quantity | Change in Quantity | Unit | Unit Pric | e | , | Amount |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|------|-----------|----|----|----------|
| 6.0 | Root Removal | 350.0 | 1,500.0 | 1,150.0 | L.F. | \$ 5. | 00 | \$ | 5,750.00 |
| 9.0 | Re-Setup of TV | 5.0 | 20.0 | 15.0 | Each | \$ 0. | 75 | \$ | 11.25 |
| Total Increase in Contract Amount | | | | | | | | s | 5.761.25 |